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 Evergy Missouri West  
Case Name: 2023 MO West MEEIA Cycle 3 - 2nd Prudence Review  

Case Number: EO-2023-0408   

Requestor Hull Jordan - 
Response Provided September 11, 2023 

Question:0031 
 According to Evergy Missouri-West’s Tariff for Special Rate for Incremental Load Service 
(Schedule SIL) Sheet No. 157 states: “Service under this tariff may not be combined with service 
under an Economic Development Rider, an Economic Redevelopment Rider, the Renewable 
Energy Rider, Community Solar program, service as a Special Contract, or be eligible for 
participation in programs offered pursuant to the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act 
(MEEIA), or for participation in programs related to demand response or off-peak discounts, 
unless otherwise ordered by the Commission when approving a contract for service under this 
tariff”. DR response 0022 states that Nucor is a participant in the Business Demand Response 
Program within Evergy West’s MEEIA program. Please provide a detailed explanation as to why 
Nucor is participating in a MEEIA Demand Response Program. Jordan Hull 
(jordan.hull@psc.mo.gov) 

RESPONSE:  (do not edit or delete this line or anything above this) 

Confidentiality: PUBLIC 
Statement: This response is Public. No Confidential Statement is needed. 

Response: 

Nucor has been taking service under the Special Rate for Incremental Load Service (SIL) tariff 
in 2019 and also participated in MEEIA Business Demand Response (BDR) starting in 
2020.  After review of both the SIL tariff and the BDR Program tariff, it appears the customer is 
eligible for both individually but not both tariffs at the same time per the language cited in the 
data request.  The customer has been removed from the MEEIA BDR program effective in 
September 2023. 

Information provided by: Kevin Brannan, Sr. Manager, DER Products & Services 

Attachment(s):  
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Missouri Verification: 
I have read the Information Request and answer thereto and find answer to be true, accurate, full 
and complete, and contain no material misrepresentations or omissions to the best of my 
knowledge and belief; and I will disclose to the Commission Staff any matter subsequently 
discovered which affects the accuracy or completeness of the answer(s) to this Information 
Request(s). 
 
Signature /s/ Brad Lutz 
                     Director Regulatory Affairs 
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